
 

 

BANGLADEH  BANK 
BARISAL OFFICE 

WELFARE SECTION 

Web Site: www.bb.org.bd 
 

Invitation of Re-Tender through web 

 
Tender No. Welfare: 02/2017           Date: 02/11/2017 
 

Tenders through electronic media (e-tenders) are invited from the bonafide Minibus 

owner (If not owner, consent letter of the owner shall have to be submitted) for hiring of 01 (one) 

Minibus having 30 seats and of 2000 or subsequent model to provide transport facility to the 

employees of Bangladesh Bank, Barisal. 

 
01. Procuring entity : Bangladesh Bank, Barisal Office, Barisal 

02. Source of fund : Bangladesh Bank’s own fund 

03. Name of the work : 

Hiring of 01 (one) Minibus having 30 seats and of 2000 or 

subsequent model to provide transport facility of the 

employees of Bangladesh Bank, Barisal Office. 

04. Name of the Route : Kalizira Pool to Bangladesh Bank, Barisal Office premises. 

05. Necessary documents : 

Scanned copy of VAT/Tax Registration, Blue Book, 

Insurance Certificate, Tax Token, Fitness Certificate, Route 

Permit, up to date trade license. 

06. Eligilibility of Tenderer : 
Bonafide Minibus owner (If not owner, consent letter of the 

owner shall have to be submitted). 

07. 
Amount of Tender 

Security 
: 

A tender security of Tk. 15,000.00 (Tk. Fifteen Thousand 

only) will be required in the form of a pay order/ Bank 

Draft/MICR Cheque. Scanned copy of Tender Security i.e. 

pay order should be submitted with the tender through web 

& Original copy should be submitted at the time of Tender 

opening. 

08. 

Name & Address of The 

Officers Receiving 

Tender Document 

: 
Submit in web: http//etender.bb.org.bd 

http//10.52.150.100/ 

09. 

Last date & time for 

submission of tender 

document through on line 

: 22/11/2017 before 3:00PM 

10. 
Date & time for opening 

tender 
: 

22/11/2017 at 3:15 PM in the General Manager’s office 

chamber, (Intending Tenderer or their authorized 

representatives are allowed to attend) 

11. Special Instructions : 
Bangladesh Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any 

or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

 

 

 

(Md. Anwar Hossain) 

 General Manager  

Phone:0431-61413 


